	04-11-20	^	<u></u>		De contractor de la con	
F•)RM P (O-1595 (Modified) 1-31-92					MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office	
978103 1 1 1	10241709	11 X	7 	RE	Attorney Docket No.: 6023-74	
200 MD 4			9. 103		(VX23M)	
(1) the A sistant Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record	the attached original do	ocuments or copy the	hereof.		
l Nan e of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Officina Meccanica Ruga Osvaldo		Saint-Gobain Céi 18 Avenue D'Als 92400 Courbevoid FRANCE	ace e	ées Desmard	•	
3 Nat ire of conveyance:			` '			
[] Ass gnment [] Merger [] Sec rrity Agreement [] Change of [[] Oth r: Resubmission of Assignment do one sided only). Document I.D.: 102288544	Name cument (two pages -					
Execution Date: October 24, 2002						
Application number(s) or patent number	ber(s):					
I this encument is being filed together w	ith a new application, the	execution date of the	e application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):	I	3. Patent No.(s): 6,0	89,462			
	Additional numbers	attached?[] Yes [X]	No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed: WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 220 Philadelphia, PA 19103	correspondence 6	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	FELD, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal x \$40.00 =\$				
		[] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be	charged to deposit	t account		
Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1270	8	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1017</u>				
Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: wschwarze@akingump.com		(Billing No.:	206023.0074)			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
9 Starement and signature 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing information is true	and correct and any att	ached copy is a tru	e copy of the c	original document.	
WILL AM W. SCHWARZE Name of Person Signing	Signature	Johnson 2	Date	ul 4 ₁ ,	2003 ents and document: [3]	

CMB No. © 51-0011 (exp. 4/94)

FOI N. PTO-1595 (Modified) 1-31 92 11 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No.: 6023-74 (VX23M)				
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Vame of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Officina Meccanica Ruga Osvaldo	Saint-Gobain Céramiques Avancées Desmarquest 18 Avenue D'Alsace 92400 Courbevoie FRANCE				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
[X Assignment					
Execution Date: October 24, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,089,462				
Additional numbers attached?[] Yes [X] No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE AK IN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. Onc Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00 = \$40.00 [X] Check enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1270 Factimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: wschwarze@akingump.com	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-1017</u> (Billing No.: 206023.0074)				
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To be best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
WILLIAM W. SCHWARZE Name of Person Signing Signature	Jeffwarge November 6, 2002				

11/20/2002 LMUELLER 00000258 6089462

OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0237

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [2]

We the undersigned OFFICINA MECCANICA RUGA OSVALDO, Via Allesina, 33, Gozzano, Italy

owners of the United States patent No. 6089462

do hereby confirm the assignment of this patent and of all rights issuing therefrom to SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMIQUES AVANCEES DESMARQUEST, 18 Avenue D'Alsace, 92400 Courbevoie, France, who accepts.

This 24th day of October 2002

OFFICINA MECCANICA RUGA OSVALDO

Osvaldo Ruga

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMIQUES AVANCEES DESMARQUEST

Ja Bouseigné D. WATIN-AUGOLIARO

Notetre à Peris, certifie la... signature

A M. Pierre-Emmanuel LEVY

\\milano1\utenti\varie\lettere\d100\d113rink.doc

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0238 I undersigned Dr. Stefano Zanardi Notary Public in Milan, certify as true and authentic the signature of Mr. Osvaldo Ruga, born in Gozzano (Novara) on November 8, 1949, doing business as Officina Meccanica Ruga Osvaldo, Via Allesina 33, Gozzano (Novara), Italy.

Milan, October 24, 2002

African

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0239